#### 503680747 02/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARRY VANSICKEL	01/10/2016
WANG HAI	01/10/2016
WEN DONG GU	01/10/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDIO ACCESSORIES GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	2113 SOUTH 48TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14944876

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)718-7598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4803906179 Phone:

Email: keith@jenkinspatentlaw.com

KEITH L. JENKINS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: KEITH L. JENKINS

Address Line 4: MARICOPA, ARIZONA 85138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LV15026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH LORIN JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Keith L. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment LV15026 signed uploadable#page1.tif source=Assignment LV15026 signed uploadable#page2.tif source=Assignment\_LV15026\_signed\_uploadable#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037668 FRAME: 0231 503680747

#### ASSIGNMENT

WE members and employee of Audio Accessories Group, LLC, a limited Liability Company registered in Arizona and doing business at 2113 South 48th Street, Suite 107, Tempe, AZ 85282 being member Wang Hai, an individual residing at Room 604, No. 52, 98th Yong Feng West Road, Ningbo 315010, Zhejiang, China; and managing member Larry Vansickel, an individual residing at 1340 East Las Palmaritas Drive; Phoenix, AZ 85020, United States of America, and employee Wen Dong Gu, an individual residing at 7th Building, No. 59 Chanug Fu Road, Xiao Gang Industrial Zone, Ningbo 315800, China, being joint inventors of an invention entitled "STREAMING AUDIO, DSP, AND LIGHT CONTROLLER SYSTEM" do, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Audio Accessories Group, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled "STREAMING AUDIO, DSP, AND LIGHT CONTROLLER SYSTEM" (hereinafter "invention"), as described and claimed in the US non-provisional utility patent application serial No. 14/944,876 filed November 18, 2015 for that named invention and naming the above-named joint inventors as inventors, and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Audio Accessories Group, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And we each hereby authorize Audio Accessories Group, LLC to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

And we each hereby covenant and agree that we each will execute all papers that may be

1

PATENT REEL: 037668 FRAME: 0232 necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the Audio Accessories Group, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we each will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Audio Accessories Group, LLC, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Audio Accessories Group, LLC, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Audio Accessories Group, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And we each hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to Audio Accessories Group, LLC. This assignment is valid if completed in parts.

The within Assignment executed this 📜 day of Think City,	, 2016 at Propy 42
--	--------------------

Wang Hai

Larry Nansickel

Wen Dong Gu

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ):ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named Wang Hai, Larry Vansickel, and Wen Dong Gu whose identities are known to me, or were proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this document, who each acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this \_\_\_\_\_day

of <u>TANOAO</u>, 2016

(Seal)

Notary Public

David R. Postal
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
August 27, 2018